(a)  Before a dentist licensed to practice in North Carolina may administer or supervise a CRNA employed to 

administer, or an RN employed to deliver, moderate conscious sedation, the dentist shall obtain a permit from the 

Board by completing the application requirements in this Rule and paying a fee of three hundred seventy-five dollars 

($375.00) that includes the one-hundred dollar ($100.00) application fee and the two-hundred seventy-five dollar 

($275.00) inspection fee. The permit shall be renewed annually and shall be displayed with the current renewal at all 

times in the facility of the permit holder where it is visible to patients receiving treatment. 

(b)  The permit holder shall provide supervision to any CRNA employed to administer, or an RN employed to